
Supplier Name Transaction Number  Paid Date Paid Amount  Department Cost Centre Description Irrecoverable VAT

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1950588 16/12/2019 105.00 Business Management F1260 Cleaning & Domestic Supplies

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1947302 02/12/2019 15.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2040 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1950588 16/12/2019 60.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2700 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1953400 23/12/2019 35.00 Childrens Services E9160 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1953400 23/12/2019 55.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2020 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1953400 23/12/2019 60.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2510 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1953400 23/12/2019 60.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2510 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1953400 23/12/2019 60.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2640 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1953400 23/12/2019 180.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2520 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1947302 02/12/2019 465.00 Economic & Housing Growth F4803 General Supplies and Services

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1947803 04/12/2019 167.50 Economic & Housing Growth B7525 General Supplies and Services

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1947520 03/12/2019 -1,140.00 Childrens Services H4011 Grants to Voluntary Organisations

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1947520 03/12/2019 1,140.00 Childrens Services H4011 Grants to Voluntary Organisations

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1951752 18/12/2019 1,654.49 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2510 Hired or Contracted services

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1952051 19/12/2019 9,996.67 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2510 Hired or Contracted services

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1953820 24/12/2019 185.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2550 Hired or Contracted services

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1953820 24/12/2019 440.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2700 Hired or Contracted services

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1953820 24/12/2019 702.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3512 Hired or Contracted services

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1948721 10/12/2019 1,280.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D8014 Recharges Other

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1947520 03/12/2019 125.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D8000 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1947520 03/12/2019 420.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D8000 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1947803 04/12/2019 155.00 Business Management D5400 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1948721 10/12/2019 40.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D5500 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1948721 10/12/2019 110.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2520 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1948721 10/12/2019 160.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1948721 10/12/2019 285.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1950588 16/12/2019 130.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3150 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1951752 18/12/2019 55.00 Adult Care & Health S6136 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1951752 18/12/2019 65.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2680 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1951752 18/12/2019 115.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3320 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1951752 18/12/2019 370.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3160 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1952051 19/12/2019 125.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2550 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1952389 20/12/2019 165.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2510 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1953400 23/12/2019 105.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2550 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1953400 23/12/2019 240.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 CALL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1953820 24/12/2019 65.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2700 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

1 ENV SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1947521 03/12/2019 91.40 Childrens Services H2110 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

1ST AFFINITY FOSTERING SERVICE LIMITED 1948722 10/12/2019 3,407.10 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

1ST ENABLE LIMITED 1947523 03/12/2019 23,159.87 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

365 SUPPORT LIMITED 1947524 03/12/2019 79,408.27 Adult Care & Health S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

38.6 SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1951754 18/12/2019 4,700.00 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

38.6 SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1951754 18/12/2019 4,700.00 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

38.6 SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1951754 18/12/2019 4,700.00 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

38.6 SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1951754 18/12/2019 4,700.00 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

38.6 SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1951754 18/12/2019 4,700.00 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

4SIGHT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED 1948264 06/12/2019 55,212.50 Business Management F4410 Communications & Computing

4SIGHT COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED 1948489 09/12/2019 1,025.00 Business Management F4410 Communications & Computing

51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 1950892 17/12/2019 720.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 1950892 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 1950892 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 1950892 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 1950892 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 1950892 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 1950892 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 1950892 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 1950892 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

5TH BROMBOROUGH BROWNIES 240219 02/12/2019 195.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5410 Customer and Client Receipts - Exempt VAT

All Payments Excluding VAT 01-December 2019 to 31-December-2019



Supplier Name Transaction Number  Paid Date Paid Amount  Department Cost Centre Description Irrecoverable VAT

A A BUTLER & CO (WREXHAM) LIMITED T/A ATTACHMENT THERAPIES & WENDY LEVERETT WILSON 1952391 20/12/2019 4,879.50 Childrens Services E7041 Care Provision

A A BUTLER & CO (WREXHAM) LIMITED T/A ATTACHMENT THERAPIES & WENDY LEVERETT WILSON 1952391 20/12/2019 7,400.00 Childrens Services E7041 Care Provision

A E YATES LIMITED 1950893 17/12/2019 803,418.03 RE  Environment & Regulation C5300 Contractors - Main

A PYLE T/A AROMA 1948723 10/12/2019 377.30 Childrens Services E9965 Grants & Subscriptions

A PYLE T/A AROMA 1950194 13/12/2019 1,078.00 Childrens Services E9965 Grants & Subscriptions

A SMOOTH MOVE 1950896 17/12/2019 28.89 Adult Care & Health S6162 Hired or Contracted services

A SMOOTH MOVE 1950896 17/12/2019 30.69 Adult Care & Health S6161 Hired or Contracted services

A SMOOTH MOVE 1950896 17/12/2019 30.69 Adult Care & Health S6162 Hired or Contracted services

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 1950195 13/12/2019 56.00 Adult Care & Health E6761 Care Provision

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 1952392 20/12/2019 65.33 Adult Care & Health E6761 Care Provision

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 1948724 10/12/2019 219.52 Childrens Services E9480 Hired or Contracted services

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 1948724 10/12/2019 441.26 Childrens Services E9062 Hired or Contracted services

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 1953401 23/12/2019 231.34 Childrens Services E9480 Hired or Contracted services

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 1953401 23/12/2019 284.50 Childrens Services E9062 Hired or Contracted services

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 1947305 02/12/2019 12,861.86 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Primary

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 1948491 09/12/2019 12,649.36 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Primary

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 1950590 16/12/2019 12,856.86 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Primary

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 1953401 23/12/2019 12,478.80 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Primary

A WILDERNESS WAY LIMITED 1948080 05/12/2019 6,542.00 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

A WILDERNESS WAY LIMITED 1948725 10/12/2019 400.00 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

A WILDERNESS WAY LIMITED 1948725 10/12/2019 6,542.00 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

A WILDERNESS WAY LIMITED 1948725 10/12/2019 9,345.70 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

A WILDERNESS WAY LIMITED 1950591 16/12/2019 800.00 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

A WILDERNESS WAY LIMITED 1950591 16/12/2019 12,149.41 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

A WILDERNESS WAY LIMITED 1951755 18/12/2019 70.00 Childrens Services E7027 Care Provision

A WILDERNESS WAY LIMITED 1951755 18/12/2019 480.00 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

A1A TRAVEL 1947306 02/12/2019 16,621.93 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Secondary

A1A TRAVEL 1947306 02/12/2019 17,535.98 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Secondary

A1A TRAVEL 1948492 09/12/2019 17,406.80 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Secondary

A1A TRAVEL 1948492 09/12/2019 17,406.83 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Secondary

A1A TRAVEL 1953402 23/12/2019 16,408.69 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Secondary

A1A TRAVEL 1953402 23/12/2019 17,655.10 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Secondary

A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 1947307 02/12/2019 2,238.30 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - College

A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 1948493 09/12/2019 2,238.30 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - College

A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 1948493 09/12/2019 2,238.30 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - College

A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 1950592 16/12/2019 2,238.30 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - College

A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 1953403 23/12/2019 2,238.30 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - College

A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 1947307 02/12/2019 6,061.50 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Special

A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 1948493 09/12/2019 5,253.30 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Special

A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 1948493 09/12/2019 5,792.10 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Special

A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 1950592 16/12/2019 6,061.50 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Special

A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 1953403 23/12/2019 6,061.50 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Special

AA FENCING UK LIMITED 1947308 02/12/2019 234.66 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V1920 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

AARON CARE GROUP LIMITED 1950898 17/12/2019 1,976.88 Adult Care & Health S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ABBEY LAWNS LTD 1950899 17/12/2019 -569.40 Adult Care & Health S6142 Customer and Client - Community Care

ABBEY LAWNS LTD 1950899 17/12/2019 1,478.48 Adult Care & Health S6142 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 1950900 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 1950900 17/12/2019 16,956.00 Adult Care & Health S6100 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 1950900 17/12/2019 403.71 Adult Care & Health S6142 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 1950900 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ABBEYFIELD WIRRAL EXTRA CARE 1950901 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ABBEYFIELD WIRRAL EXTRA CARE 1950901 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ABBEYFIELD WIRRAL EXTRA CARE 1950901 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ABBEYFIELD WIRRAL EXTRA CARE 1950901 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ABBEYFIELD WIRRAL EXTRA CARE 1950901 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ABBEYFIELD WIRRAL EXTRA CARE 1950901 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ABBEYFIELD WIRRAL EXTRA CARE 1950901 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ABBEYFIELD WIRRAL EXTRA CARE 1950901 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
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ABBEYFIELD WIRRAL EXTRA CARE 1950901 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Social Care Activities

ABL HEALTH LIMITED 1950593 16/12/2019 58,156.50 Adult Care & Health P4040 Hired or Contracted services

ABOUT WITH FRIENDS 1947309 02/12/2019 1,008.24 Adult Care & Health S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL OF THE SENIOR COURTS 1953404 23/12/2019 13,500.00 Childrens Services E6540 Hired or Contracted services

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL OF THE SENIOR COURTS 1953404 23/12/2019 13,500.00 Childrens Services E6540 Hired or Contracted services

ACE AUDIO VISUAL LIMITED 1948267 06/12/2019 348.00 Economic & Housing Growth B8450 Grants & Subscriptions

ACES 1953405 23/12/2019 155.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2020 Grants & Subscriptions

ACORN CARE & EDUCATION LIMITED 1947310 02/12/2019 1,120.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Special

ACTIVATE COMMUNITY AND EDUCATION SERVICES 1950903 17/12/2019 3,659.66 Childrens Services E5944 Special Educ Needs Top Ups

ACTIVATE COMMUNITY AND EDUCATION SERVICES 1950903 17/12/2019 3,659.66 Childrens Services E5944 Special Educ Needs Top Ups

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 1947527 03/12/2019 2,042.86 Childrens Services E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 1951758 18/12/2019 1,319.57 Childrens Services E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 1951758 18/12/2019 1,319.57 Childrens Services E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 1951758 18/12/2019 1,319.57 Childrens Services E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 1951758 18/12/2019 1,319.57 Childrens Services E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 1951758 18/12/2019 1,319.57 Childrens Services E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 1951758 18/12/2019 1,533.86 Childrens Services E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 1951758 18/12/2019 1,533.86 Childrens Services E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 1951758 18/12/2019 1,533.86 Childrens Services E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 1951758 18/12/2019 1,748.14 Childrens Services E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 1951758 18/12/2019 1,935.37 Childrens Services E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 1952393 20/12/2019 50.00 Childrens Services E7037 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 1953406 23/12/2019 31,684.50 Childrens Services E6540 Hired or Contracted services

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 1950904 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 1950904 17/12/2019 200.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 1950904 17/12/2019 678.30 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 1950904 17/12/2019 887.01 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 1950904 17/12/2019 949.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 1950904 17/12/2019 1,241.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 1950904 17/12/2019 1,278.43 Adult Care & Health S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 1950904 17/12/2019 1,460.96 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 1950904 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 1950904 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 1950904 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 1950904 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 1950904 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 1950904 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ADDLESHAW GODDARD LLP CHAPS 19/12/2019 785.02 Business Management F2009 General Supplies and Services

ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 1953407 23/12/2019 2,837.60 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Primary

ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 1947311 02/12/2019 3,156.80 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Special

ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 1948496 09/12/2019 2,950.50 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Special

ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 1950595 16/12/2019 2,857.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Special

ADVANCE SYSTEMS (NW) LIMITED 1947808 04/12/2019 1,644.08 Childrens Services H4090 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ADVANCE SYSTEMS (NW) LIMITED 1953408 23/12/2019 1,995.19 Childrens Services H4090 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ADVOCACY SERVICES NORTH EAST WALES LIMITED 1953409 23/12/2019 45.00 Adult Care & Health S6211 Medical Service Provider

AECOM INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRONMENT UK LIMITED 1953410 23/12/2019 9,884.00 Economic & Housing Growth B7050 Services

AECOM LIMITED 1953411 23/12/2019 970.00 Economic & Housing Growth H8050 Services

AFTERCARE THE NEXT STEP LIMITED 1953412 23/12/2019 19,403.43 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

AGE CONCERN CHESHIRE T/A AGE UK CHESHIRE 1953413 23/12/2019 475.08 Adult Care & Health S6211 Medical Service Provider

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 1950907 17/12/2019 424.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 1950907 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 1950907 17/12/2019 424.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 1950907 17/12/2019 424.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 1950907 17/12/2019 424.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 1950907 17/12/2019 1,425.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 1950907 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 1950907 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 1950907 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
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AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 1950907 17/12/2019 675.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Social Care Activities

AGRID FENCING LIMITED 1950908 17/12/2019 50.00 Children & Young People C1610 Contractors - Main

AINTREE COACHES INT LIMITED T/A HELMS OF EASTHAM 1953821 24/12/2019 1,368.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Bus Passes - Secondary

AINTREE COACHES INT LIMITED T/A HELMS OF EASTHAM 1953821 24/12/2019 1,440.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Bus Passes - Secondary

ALAN  EVANS 1948731 10/12/2019 1,200.00 Economic & Housing Growth B8458 Services

ALD AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED 1953822 24/12/2019 326.94 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ALD AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED 1953822 24/12/2019 376.84 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ALD AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED 1953822 24/12/2019 376.84 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ALD AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED 1953822 24/12/2019 381.43 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ALD AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED 1953822 24/12/2019 381.43 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ALF & NOAH DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 1947530 03/12/2019 1,078.00 Childrens Services E9965 Grants & Subscriptions

ALINE MOBILITY 1953823 24/12/2019 3,119.30 Children & Young People C0839 Contractors - Main

ALINE MOBILITY 1947810 04/12/2019 30.00 Adult Care & Health S6134 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ALINE MOBILITY 1947810 04/12/2019 47.85 Adult Care & Health S6134 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ALINE MOBILITY 1947810 04/12/2019 60.00 Adult Care & Health S6134 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ALINE MOBILITY 1947810 04/12/2019 113.40 Adult Care & Health S6134 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ALINE MOBILITY 1947810 04/12/2019 162.50 Adult Care & Health S6134 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ALINE MOBILITY 1947810 04/12/2019 253.50 Adult Care & Health S6134 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ALINE MOBILITY 1947810 04/12/2019 390.00 Adult Care & Health S6134 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ALINE MOBILITY 1947810 04/12/2019 480.00 Adult Care & Health S6134 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ALINE MOBILITY 1948084 05/12/2019 103.50 Adult Care & Health S6134 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ALINE MOBILITY 1948084 05/12/2019 291.50 Adult Care & Health S6134 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ALISON BLACK LIMITED T/A SPORTMAX 1947811 04/12/2019 255.14 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3250 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ALISON BLACK LIMITED T/A SPORTMAX 1950597 16/12/2019 497.60 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3240 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ALISON BLACK LIMITED T/A SPORTMAX 1953414 23/12/2019 1,882.42 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3190 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ALISON BLACK LIMITED T/A SPORTMAX 1953824 24/12/2019 304.16 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3030 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ALISON BURBAGE 1948085 05/12/2019 500.00 Childrens Services E2030 Consultants

ALISON BURBAGE 1948085 05/12/2019 750.00 Childrens Services E2030 Consultants

ALL TURF LIMITED 1947812 04/12/2019 1,983.52 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4004 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ALLEYCATS WIRRAL LIMITED 1952418 20/12/2019 630.00 Childrens Services E6300 Advertising, Publicity & Marketing

ALLIANCE LEISURE SERVICES LIMITED 1950918 17/12/2019 4,114.58 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3240 Advertising, Publicity & Marketing

ALLIED HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 1950598 16/12/2019 2,647.50 Adult Care & Health S6121 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

ALLIED HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 1947531 03/12/2019 57,187.34 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

ALLISON ATHILL(CHILDMINDER) 1953415 23/12/2019 223.25 Childrens Services E1170 Services

ALLISON ATHILL(CHILDMINDER) 1953415 23/12/2019 223.25 Childrens Services E1170 Services

ALLISON ATHILL(CHILDMINDER) 1953415 23/12/2019 278.79 Childrens Services E1170 Services

ALLPAY LIMITED 1950599 16/12/2019 230.12 Business Management F6050 Bank Charges

ALLPAY LIMITED 1950920 17/12/2019 20,000.00 Business Management F6050 Benefits

ALPHA (RSL) LTD 1952419 20/12/2019 83.27 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ALPHA (RSL) LTD 1952419 20/12/2019 132.11 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ALPHA (RSL) LTD 1952419 20/12/2019 214.40 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ALPHA (RSL) LTD 1952419 20/12/2019 230.64 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ALPHA (RSL) LTD 1952419 20/12/2019 269.10 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ALPHA (RSL) LTD 1952419 20/12/2019 275.52 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ALPHA (RSL) LTD 1952419 20/12/2019 282.25 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ALPHA (RSL) LTD 1952419 20/12/2019 316.12 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ALPHA (RSL) LTD 1952419 20/12/2019 418.08 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ALPHA (RSL) LTD 1952419 20/12/2019 512.55 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ALPHA (RSL) LTD 1952419 20/12/2019 540.30 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ALPHABET (GB) LIMITED 1949284 12/12/2019 763.63 Business Management X7105 Car Leasing 61.78

ALPHABIOLABORATORIES LIMITED 1950600 16/12/2019 95.00 Childrens Services E7033 Care Provision

ALPHABIOLABORATORIES LIMITED 1947313 02/12/2019 431.00 Business Management A1305 Legal Service Provider

ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 1948732 10/12/2019 477.49 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 1948732 10/12/2019 3,342.42 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 1948732 10/12/2019 3,342.42 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 1948732 10/12/2019 3,342.42 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 1948732 10/12/2019 3,342.42 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 1951763 18/12/2019 3,342.42 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision
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ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 1951763 18/12/2019 3,342.42 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 1948733 10/12/2019 342,193.30 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 1949285 12/12/2019 310,833.32 Adult Care & Health S6121 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

AMBER BUTTON 1948735 10/12/2019 800.00 Childrens Services E6150 Hired or Contracted services

AMBER FAMILY LIMITED 1948736 10/12/2019 7,000.00 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

AMBEROL LIMITED 1953417 23/12/2019 129.75 Business Management B7552 Grants to Voluntary Organisations

AMENITY TREE CARE LIMITED 1953418 23/12/2019 1,291.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4976 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

AMEY OW LIMITED 1948737 10/12/2019 8,516.06 RE  Environment & Regulation C5300 Consultants Fees

AMF PRECISION ENGINEERING LIMITED 1950206 13/12/2019 1,291.50 Childrens Services E9965 Grants & Subscriptions

AMION CONSULTING LIMITED 1949042 11/12/2019 7,000.00 Economic & Housing Growth B8450 Consultants

AMY'S CHILDMINDING - AMY BRENNAN 1953419 23/12/2019 218.89 Childrens Services E1170 Services

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 -75.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 380.00 Adult Care & Health S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 200.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 200.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 220.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 942.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950925 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 320.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 400.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
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ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,196.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,345.71 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 400.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 1950926 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1952427 20/12/2019 108.18 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ANCHOR TRUST                  1952427 20/12/2019 128.70 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ANCHOR TRUST                  1952427 20/12/2019 134.03 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ANCHOR TRUST                  1952427 20/12/2019 549.23 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ANCHOR TRUST                  1952427 20/12/2019 586.86 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ANCHOR TRUST                  1952427 20/12/2019 627.00 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 200.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 200.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 260.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 400.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST                  1950927 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 400.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,808.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6166 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 157.14 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 200.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 269.14 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 342.86 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 400.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 400.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
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ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 400.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 471.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 538.29 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,345.71 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 1950928 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Social Care Activities

ANDREW HAGGIS 1948501 09/12/2019 440.00 Business Management A1305 Legal Service Provider

ANDREW HAGGIS 1953826 24/12/2019 400.00 Business Management A1305 Legal Service Provider

ANDREW STEPHENS T/A STG 1950604 16/12/2019 220.00 Business Management B7624 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ANDREW STEPHENS T/A STG 1950604 16/12/2019 150.00 Business Management B7547 Grants to Voluntary Organisations

ANDREW STEPHENS T/A STG 1950604 16/12/2019 880.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2820 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

ANGEL SPRINGS LIMITED T/A WATERLOGIC 1948275 06/12/2019 70.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3180 Catering

ANGEL SPRINGS LIMITED T/A WATERLOGIC 1948740 10/12/2019 29.72 Childrens Services E1440 Catering

ANGEL SPRINGS LIMITED T/A WATERLOGIC 1949044 11/12/2019 131.20 Business Management A4000 Catering

ANGEL SPRINGS LIMITED T/A WATERLOGIC 1949297 12/12/2019 9.79 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2080 Catering

ANGEL SPRINGS LIMITED T/A WATERLOGIC 1950606 16/12/2019 3,072.08 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2550 Catering

ANGEL SPRINGS LIMITED T/A WATERLOGIC 1952062 19/12/2019 9.50 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2080 Catering

ANGEL SPRINGS LIMITED T/A WATERLOGIC 1949297 12/12/2019 12.72 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2680 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ANGEL SPRINGS LIMITED T/A WATERLOGIC 1949297 12/12/2019 78.92 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ANGELA SAMATA 1952064 19/12/2019 348.00 Adult Care & Health P4201 Services

ANGELS CARE WIRRAL LIMITED 1950933 17/12/2019 588.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

ANNA'S LITTLE ANGELS - ANNA COOK 1953420 23/12/2019 278.79 Childrens Services E1170 Services

ANNA'S LITTLE ANGELS - ANNA COOK 1953420 23/12/2019 437.78 Childrens Services E1170 Services

ANSCO SIGNS LIMITED 1953421 23/12/2019 200.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V1920 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ANSCO SIGNS LIMITED 1953421 23/12/2019 581.57 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V1920 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ANTALIS LIMITED 1947316 02/12/2019 124.08 Business Management F3000 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ANTALIS LIMITED 1948742 10/12/2019 464.94 Business Management F3000 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ANTALIS LIMITED 1950938 17/12/2019 263.00 Business Management F3000 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ANTALIS LIMITED 1951771 18/12/2019 309.96 Business Management F3000 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ANTOINETTE KATHLEEN CARR 1948276 06/12/2019 60.00 Childrens Services E9160 Medical Service Provider

APEX CHILDRENS SERVICES LIMITED 1947538 03/12/2019 11,165.70 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

APEX CHILDRENS SERVICES LIMITED 1947538 03/12/2019 11,165.70 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

APEX CHILDRENS SERVICES LIMITED 1947538 03/12/2019 12,009.99 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

APEX CHILDRENS SERVICES LIMITED 1951772 18/12/2019 11,537.89 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

APEX CHILDRENS SERVICES LIMITED 1951772 18/12/2019 11,537.89 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

APEX CHILDRENS SERVICES LIMITED 1951772 18/12/2019 11,537.89 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

APOLLO CARE (WIRRAL) LIMITED 1948744 10/12/2019 7,176.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

APOLLO CARE (WIRRAL) LIMITED 1947539 03/12/2019 2,386.80 Adult Care & Health S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

APOLLO CARE (WIRRAL) LIMITED 1948743 10/12/2019 2,386.80 Adult Care & Health S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

APOLLO CARE (WIRRAL) LIMITED 1949325 12/12/2019 6,528.60 Adult Care & Health S6111 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 201.86 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 464.29 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 585.90 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 813.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 1,093.68 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
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APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 1,093.68 Adult Care & Health S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 1,759.08 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 2,228.16 Adult Care & Health S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 2,460.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 2,688.60 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 2,738.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 3,283.64 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 1950946 17/12/2019 2,614.84 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)

ARC4 LIMITED 1952069 19/12/2019 10,250.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ARCO LTD 1948745 10/12/2019 319.44 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Clothes, Uniform & Laundry

ARCO LTD 1953423 23/12/2019 21.62 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Clothes, Uniform & Laundry

ARCO LTD 1953423 23/12/2019 195.39 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4951 Clothes, Uniform & Laundry

ARCO LTD 1953829 24/12/2019 181.96 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4951 Clothes, Uniform & Laundry

ARCO LTD 1949329 12/12/2019 90.98 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1947318 02/12/2019 1,497.90 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) S5600 Care Provision

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1950607 16/12/2019 1,362.50 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) S5600 Care Provision

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1950607 16/12/2019 1,656.80 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) S5600 Care Provision

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1951774 18/12/2019 12.02 Childrens Services E7025 Care Provision

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1953425 23/12/2019 1,409.90 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) S5600 Care Provision

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1953830 24/12/2019 36.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Care Provision

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1951774 18/12/2019 238.56 Childrens Services E9603 Expenses

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1948746 10/12/2019 60.24 Childrens Services E5710 Passenger Transport

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1948746 10/12/2019 60.36 Childrens Services E5710 Passenger Transport

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1948746 10/12/2019 66.96 Childrens Services E5710 Passenger Transport

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1948746 10/12/2019 69.00 Childrens Services E5710 Passenger Transport

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1948746 10/12/2019 73.32 Childrens Services E5710 Passenger Transport

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1948746 10/12/2019 86.16 Childrens Services E5710 Passenger Transport

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1947318 02/12/2019 4,525.96 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Primary

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1950607 16/12/2019 4,321.88 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Primary

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1950607 16/12/2019 4,419.14 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Primary

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 1953425 23/12/2019 4,069.65 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) E5730 School Transport - Primary

ARK COMMUNITY TRANSPORT 1947319 02/12/2019 8,415.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) S5600 Care Provision

ARK COMMUNITY TRANSPORT 1948508 09/12/2019 8,415.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) S5600 Care Provision

ARK COMMUNITY TRANSPORT 1950608 16/12/2019 8,415.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) S5600 Care Provision

ARK COMMUNITY TRANSPORT 1953426 23/12/2019 8,415.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) S5600 Care Provision

ARNOLD CLARK 1949331 12/12/2019 850.64 Business Management X7105 Car Leasing 65.66

ARNOLD CLARK 1947320 02/12/2019 37.07 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARNOLD CLARK 1947320 02/12/2019 48.96 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARNOLD CLARK 1947816 04/12/2019 37.07 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARNOLD CLARK 1948509 09/12/2019 110.68 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARNOLD CLARK 1948509 09/12/2019 118.58 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARNOLD CLARK 1948509 09/12/2019 130.34 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARNOLD CLARK 1948509 09/12/2019 399.14 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARNOLD CLARK 1949331 12/12/2019 126.42 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARNOLD CLARK 1950949 17/12/2019 43.51 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARNOLD CLARK 1952462 20/12/2019 43.51 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARNOLD CLARK 1953427 23/12/2019 61.86 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARNOLD CLARK 1953427 23/12/2019 118.58 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARNOLD CLARK 1953427 23/12/2019 130.34 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARNOLD CLARK 1953427 23/12/2019 134.92 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARNOLD CLARK 1953427 23/12/2019 399.14 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARVAL UK LIMITED 1951776 18/12/2019 735.15 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ARVAL UK LIMITED 1953428 23/12/2019 70.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ASBESTOS CONTROL & TREATMENT LIMITED 1952072 19/12/2019 2,880.00 Transformation and Resources C0049 Contractors - Main

ASBESTOS CONTROL & TREATMENT LIMITED 1952463 20/12/2019 14,648.32 Children & Young People C2820 Contractors - Main
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ASBESTOS CONTROL & TREATMENT LIMITED 1947541 03/12/2019 -299.16 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D8000 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

ASBESTOS CONTROL & TREATMENT LIMITED 1947541 03/12/2019 2,664.95 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D8000 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

ASCENTIS 1947817 04/12/2019 118.00 Childrens Services E6150 Educational Provider

ASCENTIS 1949047 11/12/2019 555.00 Childrens Services E6150 Educational Provider

ASCENTIS 1950609 16/12/2019 270.00 Childrens Services E6150 Educational Provider

ASCENTIS 1950951 17/12/2019 15.00 Childrens Services E6150 Educational Provider

ASD LIGHTING PLC 1948748 10/12/2019 23,640.00 RE  Environment & Regulation C5233 Contractors - Main

ASH HOUSE DAY NURSERY 1952464 20/12/2019 270.00 Childrens Services E3020 Contributions

ASH HOUSE DAY NURSERY 1953429 23/12/2019 3,066.64 Childrens Services E1170 Services

ASH HOUSE DAY NURSERY 1953429 23/12/2019 3,714.06 Childrens Services E1170 Services

ASH HOUSE DAY NURSERY 1953429 23/12/2019 8,781.21 Childrens Services E1170 Services

ASHDOWN SUPPLIES 1953430 23/12/2019 299.52 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ASIST ADVOCACY SERVICES 1948749 10/12/2019 127.80 Adult Care & Health S6211 Medical Service Provider

ASK CONTROLS LIMITED 1953431 23/12/2019 2,613.75 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2820 Grants & Subscriptions

ASKEWS & HOLTS LIBRARY SERVICES LIMITED 1947542 03/12/2019 82.08 Balance Sheet 00000 Debtors - Inland Revenue

ASKEWS & HOLTS LIBRARY SERVICES LIMITED 1948089 05/12/2019 53.85 Balance Sheet 00000 Debtors - Inland Revenue

ASKEWS & HOLTS LIBRARY SERVICES LIMITED 1948511 09/12/2019 58.05 Balance Sheet 00000 Debtors - Inland Revenue

ASKEWS & HOLTS LIBRARY SERVICES LIMITED 1949048 11/12/2019 201.15 Balance Sheet 00000 Debtors - Inland Revenue

ASKEWS & HOLTS LIBRARY SERVICES LIMITED 1950611 16/12/2019 9.24 Balance Sheet 00000 Debtors - Inland Revenue

ASKEWS & HOLTS LIBRARY SERVICES LIMITED 1951777 18/12/2019 58.21 Balance Sheet 00000 Debtors - Inland Revenue

ASKEWS & HOLTS LIBRARY SERVICES LIMITED 1953432 23/12/2019 54.33 Balance Sheet 00000 Debtors - Inland Revenue

ASPIRATIONS CARE 1950612 16/12/2019 64,697.18 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

ASSIST MANAGED SERVICES LIMITED 1952073 19/12/2019 13,100.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2230 Agency Staff

ASSIST MANAGED SERVICES LIMITED 1953434 23/12/2019 50,831.68 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2230 Agency Staff

ASSOCIATED NEWSPAPER LIMITED 1947322 02/12/2019 297.50 Business Management B7900 Advertising, Publicity & Marketing

ASSOCIATED NEWSPAPER LIMITED 1947543 03/12/2019 297.50 Business Management B7900 Advertising, Publicity & Marketing

ASSOCIATED NEWSPAPER LIMITED 1953435 23/12/2019 200.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3950 Advertising, Publicity & Marketing

ASSOCIATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE EXCELLENCE (APSE) 1947323 02/12/2019 179.00 Business Management H2951 Advertising, Publicity & Marketing

ASSOCIATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE EXCELLENCE (APSE) 1947323 02/12/2019 1,100.00 Business Management H2951 Services

ASSURED HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 1950953 17/12/2019 1,894.60 Adult Care & Health S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 1950954 17/12/2019 1,296.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 1950954 17/12/2019 1,496.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 1950954 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 1950954 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 1950954 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 1950955 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 1950955 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AUNTIE EM'S CHILDMINDING SERVICE 1953436 23/12/2019 669.74 Childrens Services E1170 Services

AUNTIE EM'S CHILDMINDING SERVICE 1953436 23/12/2019 836.36 Childrens Services E1170 Services

AUNTIE JAYNE'S HOUSE LIMITED 1953437 23/12/2019 557.57 Childrens Services E1170 Services

AUNTIE JAYNE'S HOUSE LIMITED 1953437 23/12/2019 1,581.79 Childrens Services E1170 Services

AUNTIE JAYNE'S HOUSE LIMITED 1953437 23/12/2019 6,251.84 Childrens Services E1170 Services

AUNTY K'S DAYCARE 1953438 23/12/2019 248.08 Childrens Services E1170 Services

AUNTY K'S DAYCARE 1953438 23/12/2019 291.86 Childrens Services E1170 Services

AUSTEN ALLEN HEALTHCARE LIMITED T/A AUSTEN ALLEN HOMECARE LIMITED 1950957 17/12/2019 1,701.24 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AUSTEN ALLEN HEALTHCARE LIMITED T/A AUSTEN ALLEN HOMECARE LIMITED 1951778 18/12/2019 1,676.08 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1947545 03/12/2019 1,152.26 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1947545 03/12/2019 1,186.04 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1947545 03/12/2019 1,834.51 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1947545 03/12/2019 13,656.10 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1948091 05/12/2019 5,652.16 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1951779 18/12/2019 2,909.65 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1951779 18/12/2019 3,456.78 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1950958 17/12/2019 -414.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1947819 04/12/2019 34,286.01 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1948750 10/12/2019 34,898.01 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1950958 17/12/2019 1,148.57 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1950958 17/12/2019 1,608.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
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AUTISM INITIATIVES 1950958 17/12/2019 1,608.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1950958 17/12/2019 4,792.28 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1950958 17/12/2019 5,187.69 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1950958 17/12/2019 11,979.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM INITIATIVES 1947819 04/12/2019 1,710.40 Adult Care & Health S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950959 17/12/2019 1,031.36 Childrens Services E3680 Care Provision

AUTISM TOGETHER 1952469 20/12/2019 91.38 Adult Care & Health E6760 Care Provision

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950960 17/12/2019 -414.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950960 17/12/2019 -414.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 -414.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 -414.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 -414.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 -414.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 -414.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 -414.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 -414.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 -414.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 -414.20 Adult Care & Health S6131 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 -402.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 -347.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 3.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 12.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 12.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 12.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 12.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 12.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 12.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 12.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 12.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AUTISM TOGETHER 1947546 03/12/2019 138,237.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950960 17/12/2019 610.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950960 17/12/2019 1,400.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950960 17/12/2019 4,515.52 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950960 17/12/2019 5,252.92 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950960 17/12/2019 6,908.48 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950960 17/12/2019 8,623.24 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950960 17/12/2019 9,912.04 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 488.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 488.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 610.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 732.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 736.96 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 854.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 854.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 854.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 976.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 1,098.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 1,098.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 1,098.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 1,098.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 1,098.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 1,098.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 1,098.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 1,098.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 1,098.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 1,098.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 1,220.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 1,820.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
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AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 2,267.40 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 3,500.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 3,972.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 3,972.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 4,112.52 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 4,200.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 4,200.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 4,200.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 4,200.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 4,327.68 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 4,413.84 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 4,413.84 Adult Care & Health S6131 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 5,285.16 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 6,127.84 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 7,191.68 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 7,937.08 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 8,510.44 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 8,991.24 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 9,064.16 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 9,111.80 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 9,171.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 10,047.12 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1950961 17/12/2019 10,065.40 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 1947546 03/12/2019 232,335.40 Adult Care & Health S6121 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

AV PARTS MASTER LIMITED 1948092 05/12/2019 224.42 Business Management F4300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

AV PARTS MASTER LIMITED 1952470 20/12/2019 70.48 Business Management F4300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

AV PARTS MASTER LIMITED 1953439 23/12/2019 70.48 Business Management F4300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

AVALON 1950963 17/12/2019 -414.20 Adult Care & Health S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care

AVALON 1950963 17/12/2019 9,250.40 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

AVALON 1950963 17/12/2019 7,252.00 Adult Care & Health S6162 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

AVALON SCH EDUCATIONAL TRUST 1953440 23/12/2019 2,485.67 Childrens Services E1170 Services

AVALON SCH EDUCATIONAL TRUST 1953440 23/12/2019 3,163.58 Childrens Services E1170 Services

AXMINSTER POWER TOOL CENTRE 1953441 23/12/2019 74.76 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4820 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

AXONEX LIMITED 1950964 17/12/2019 533.96 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3020 Communications & Computing

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 1950965 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 1950965 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 1950965 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 1950965 17/12/2019 1,825.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 1950965 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 1950965 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 1950965 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 1950965 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 1950965 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 1950965 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 1950965 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 1950965 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 1950965 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 1950965 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 1950965 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Social Care Activities

B I R C C LIMITED 1947326 02/12/2019 4,268.25 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

B I R C C LIMITED 1947822 04/12/2019 13,821.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

B I R C C LIMITED 1947822 04/12/2019 47,440.31 Adult Care & Health S6121 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1952473 20/12/2019 1,700.00 Childrens Services E7025 Care Provision

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950215 13/12/2019 420.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Communications & Computing

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947327 02/12/2019 360.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947327 02/12/2019 120.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947327 02/12/2019 300.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947327 02/12/2019 350.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses
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B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947327 02/12/2019 350.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947327 02/12/2019 420.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947327 02/12/2019 420.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947327 02/12/2019 495.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947327 02/12/2019 595.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947327 02/12/2019 595.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947547 03/12/2019 180.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947547 03/12/2019 350.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947547 03/12/2019 350.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947547 03/12/2019 380.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947547 03/12/2019 420.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947547 03/12/2019 420.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947547 03/12/2019 420.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947547 03/12/2019 525.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947547 03/12/2019 595.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1947547 03/12/2019 595.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950215 13/12/2019 85.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950215 13/12/2019 170.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950215 13/12/2019 255.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950215 13/12/2019 350.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950215 13/12/2019 420.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950215 13/12/2019 420.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950966 17/12/2019 95.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950966 17/12/2019 180.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950966 17/12/2019 210.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950966 17/12/2019 300.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950966 17/12/2019 350.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950966 17/12/2019 350.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950966 17/12/2019 350.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950966 17/12/2019 420.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950966 17/12/2019 420.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950966 17/12/2019 490.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950966 17/12/2019 490.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950966 17/12/2019 595.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950966 17/12/2019 595.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950966 17/12/2019 660.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 1950966 17/12/2019 1,155.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

BAGNALL & MORRIS WASTE SERVICES LTD 1948753 10/12/2019 3,835.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2020 Cleaning & Domestic Supplies

BAGNALL & MORRIS WASTE SERVICES LTD 1950967 17/12/2019 2,157.58 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Cleaning & Domestic Supplies

BAKER LOMAX AND SHACKLEY LIMITED 1950217 13/12/2019 375.00 Business Management A1100 APT&C

BAMBOO ESTATES 1953442 23/12/2019 1,190.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Expenses

BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE LIMITED 1950969 17/12/2019 67.29 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE LIMITED 1950969 17/12/2019 75.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE LIMITED 1950969 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE LIMITED 1950969 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE LIMITED 1950969 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE LIMITED 1950969 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE LIMITED 1950969 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE LIMITED 1950970 17/12/2019 2,063.40 Adult Care & Health S6141 Social Support - Asylum Seeker Support

BARNARDO'S 1947548 03/12/2019 3,471.43 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

BARNARDO'S 1948754 10/12/2019 4,523.10 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

BARNARDO'S 1948754 10/12/2019 4,704.40 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

BARNARDO'S 1951785 18/12/2019 3,587.14 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

BARNSTON BUDDIES 1952478 20/12/2019 270.00 Childrens Services E3020 Contributions

BARNSTON BUDDIES 1953443 23/12/2019 7,444.43 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BARNSTON BUDDIES 1953443 23/12/2019 8,971.00 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BARRETTINE 1953444 23/12/2019 67.70 Childrens Services H2110 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BARTS HEALTH NHS TRUST 1948755 10/12/2019 137.00 Adult Care & Health P4075 Payments to Other Agencies
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BEACON LANGUAGES LIMITED 1947825 04/12/2019 27.60 Childrens Services E7035 Care Provision

BEBINGTON CHILDMINDERS CARLY BAIGENT AND TERRY JONES 1953445 23/12/2019 227.06 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BEBINGTON CHILDMINDERS CARLY BAIGENT AND TERRY JONES 1953445 23/12/2019 278.79 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BEBINGTON PRESCHOOL PLAYGROUP 1953446 23/12/2019 3,870.99 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BEBINGTON PRESCHOOL PLAYGROUP 1953446 23/12/2019 8,240.70 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BEE WIRRAL CIC 1948757 10/12/2019 1,218.00 Childrens Services E9965 Grants & Subscriptions

BEE WIRRAL CIC 1948756 10/12/2019 300.00 Childrens Services E6150 Hired or Contracted services

BEECHWOOD (LIVERPOOL) LIMITED 1950974 17/12/2019 -347.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Customer and Client - Community Care

BEECHWOOD (LIVERPOOL) LIMITED 1950974 17/12/2019 5,154.44 Adult Care & Health S6142 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

BEECHWOOD (LIVERPOOL) LIMITED 1950974 17/12/2019 5,454.80 Adult Care & Health S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

BEERS TIMBER & BUILDING SUPPLIES LIMITED 1948282 06/12/2019 56.90 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Grounds Maintenance

BELMONT SANDBANKS LIMITED 1950976 17/12/2019 2,520.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 73.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 -438.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 438.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 876.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 1950977 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6142 Social Care Activities

BENTY HEATH KINDERGARTEN 1953447 23/12/2019 1,223.31 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BENTY HEATH KINDERGARTEN 1953447 23/12/2019 1,956.57 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BERENDSEN UK LIMITED 1953448 23/12/2019 130.44 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4975 Direct Transport Costs

BERNHARDS SPORTS SURFACES LIMITED 1949054 11/12/2019 230,519.03 Sport & Recreation C8041 Contractors - Main

BERTRAM TRADING LIMITED T/A BERTRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1947828 04/12/2019 6.10 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BERTRAM TRADING LIMITED T/A BERTRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1947828 04/12/2019 9.98 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BERTRAM TRADING LIMITED T/A BERTRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1947828 04/12/2019 11.14 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BERTRAM TRADING LIMITED T/A BERTRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1947828 04/12/2019 11.90 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BERTRAM TRADING LIMITED T/A BERTRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1947828 04/12/2019 28.21 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BERTRAM TRADING LIMITED T/A BERTRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1947828 04/12/2019 62.35 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BERTRAM TRADING LIMITED T/A BERTRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1947828 04/12/2019 69.64 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BERTRAM TRADING LIMITED T/A BERTRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1947828 04/12/2019 136.02 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BERTRAM TRADING LIMITED T/A BERTRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1947828 04/12/2019 196.03 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BERTRAM TRADING LIMITED T/A BERTRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1947828 04/12/2019 196.03 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BERTRAM TRADING LIMITED T/A BERTRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1947828 04/12/2019 210.52 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BERTRAM TRADING LIMITED T/A BERTRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1947828 04/12/2019 328.29 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BERTRAM TRADING LIMITED T/A BERTRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1947828 04/12/2019 402.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2300 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BESTCO LIMITED 1948096 05/12/2019 1,724.51 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V1920 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BETHANY DAY NURSERY LTD 1953449 23/12/2019 1,842.60 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BETHANY DAY NURSERY LTD 1953449 23/12/2019 2,509.07 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BETHANY DAY NURSERY LTD 1953449 23/12/2019 3,512.59 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BIBLIOTHECA LIMITED 1953835 24/12/2019 13,207.76 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2300 Communications & Computing

BIBLIOTHECA LIMITED 1950980 17/12/2019 300.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2300 Printing, Stationery & General Office Expenses

BIDDYAVE BUDDIES 1948760 10/12/2019 111.30 Childrens Services E1170 Services
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BIDDYAVE BUDDIES 1953450 23/12/2019 4,935.54 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BIDDYAVE BUDDIES 1953450 23/12/2019 7,901.25 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 1949055 11/12/2019 1,315.18 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) H2940 Waste Service Provider

BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 1949055 11/12/2019 3,158.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4955 Waste Service Provider

BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 1949055 11/12/2019 8,340.56 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) H2930 Waste Service Provider

BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 1949055 11/12/2019 16,988.39 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) H2940 Waste Service Provider

BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 1949055 11/12/2019 881,419.26 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) H2930 Waste Service Provider

BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 1950619 16/12/2019 3,930.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) H2930 Waste Service Provider

BIRKENHEAD DRIVING SCHOOL LIMITED 1949057 11/12/2019 475.00 Childrens Services E7052 16 Plus Non Accommodation

BIRKENHEAD DRIVING SCHOOL LIMITED 1949057 11/12/2019 475.00 Childrens Services E7052 16 Plus Non Accommodation

BIRKENHEAD HIGH SCHOOL ACADEMY 1948098 05/12/2019 7,993.33 Childrens Services E5360 Educational Provider

BIRKENHEAD POWDER COATINGS 1947331 02/12/2019 4,683.00 Childrens Services E9965 Grants & Subscriptions

BIRKENHEAD PREPARATORY SCHOOL 1953452 23/12/2019 10,846.56 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BIRKENHEAD PREPARATORY SCHOOL 1953452 23/12/2019 15,139.98 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BIRKENHEAD YMCA 1950982 17/12/2019 9,753.40 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Government Grants

BIRKENHEAD YMCA 1950982 17/12/2019 30,905.57 Economic & Housing Growth H7180 Grants Paid

BIRTENSHAW 1947553 03/12/2019 290.34 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

BIRTENSHAW 1947553 03/12/2019 290.34 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

BIRTENSHAW 1947553 03/12/2019 420.07 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

BIRTENSHAW 1947553 03/12/2019 420.07 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

BIRTENSHAW 1947553 03/12/2019 711.75 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

BIRTENSHAW 1947553 03/12/2019 711.75 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

BIRTENSHAW 1947553 03/12/2019 18,222.74 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

BIRTENSHAW 1947553 03/12/2019 20,187.41 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

BIRTENSHAW 1947553 03/12/2019 20,730.66 Childrens Services E7080 Care Provision

BK CONTRACTING 1947332 02/12/2019 3,000.00 RE  Housing & Community Safety C4212 Expenditure on Capital Grants

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 -569.40 Adult Care & Health S6132 Customer and Client - Community Care

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 -2,236.44 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 -2,236.44 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 -2,236.44 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 -2,236.44 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 -2,236.44 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 -2,236.44 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 -2,236.44 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 -2,236.44 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 -1,118.22 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 1,161.66 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 2,323.32 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 2,323.32 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 2,323.32 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 2,323.32 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 2,323.32 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 2,323.32 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 2,323.32 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 2,323.32 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL FYLDE & WYRE SOCIETY FOR THE DEAF 1950983 17/12/2019 2,323.32 Adult Care & Health S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BLACKPOOL TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 1950224 13/12/2019 81.79 Adult Care & Health P4075 Payments to Other Agencies

BLACKPOOL TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 1950224 13/12/2019 146.67 Adult Care & Health P4075 Payments to Other Agencies

BLACKPOOL TEACHING HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST 1950224 13/12/2019 187.75 Adult Care & Health P4075 Payments to Other Agencies

BLONDE SHEEP EVENTS LIMITED 1947554 03/12/2019 1,928.86 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3950 Customer and Client Receipts - Non Vatable

BLUEBELLS DAY NURSERY 1953453 23/12/2019 557.57 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BLUEBELLS DAY NURSERY 1953453 23/12/2019 3,604.07 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BLUEBELLS DAY NURSERY 1953453 23/12/2019 6,566.70 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BLUEBELLS DAY NURSERY LTD 1953454 23/12/2019 1,393.93 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BLUEBELLS DAY NURSERY LTD 1953454 23/12/2019 2,261.31 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BLUEBELLS DAY NURSERY LTD 1953454 23/12/2019 6,354.14 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BMB INDUSTRIAL CABS LIMITED 1950225 13/12/2019 1,078.00 Childrens Services E9965 Grants & Subscriptions

BNR AGENCY LIMITED 1947555 03/12/2019 47,173.06 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
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BNR AGENCY LIMITED CHAPS 05/12/2019 41,664.35 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

BOC LIMITED 1949058 11/12/2019 148.11 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V1920 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BODDY LANGUAGE LIMITED 1952496 20/12/2019 90.00 Childrens Services E7029 Care Provision

BODDY LANGUAGE LIMITED 1952496 20/12/2019 180.00 Childrens Services E7029 Care Provision

BOLINDA UK LIMITED 1947832 04/12/2019 47.94 Balance Sheet 00000 Debtors - Inland Revenue

BOLINDA UK LIMITED 1947832 04/12/2019 143.82 Balance Sheet 00000 Debtors - Inland Revenue

BOLINDA UK LIMITED 1947832 04/12/2019 239.70 Balance Sheet 00000 Debtors - Inland Revenue

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 540.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6167 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6167 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6167 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 -400.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 -328.57 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 -42.86 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 200.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 1,884.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,044.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,116.00 Adult Care & Health S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 1950985 17/12/2019 2,100.00 Adult Care & Health S6131 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BRAKES BROS LIMITED 1948766 10/12/2019 528.85 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3950 Catering

BRAKES BROS LIMITED 1953457 23/12/2019 149.13 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2700 Catering

BRAKES BROS LIMITED 1953837 24/12/2019 440.43 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3950 Catering

BRENNTAG UK LIMITED 1951790 18/12/2019 53.40 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3320 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BRENNTAG UK LIMITED 1951790 18/12/2019 86.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3240 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BRENNTAG UK LIMITED 1953838 24/12/2019 255.68 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3190 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BRENNTAG UK LIMITED 1948767 10/12/2019 221.80 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3320 Grounds Maintenance

BRIAN ROBERTS IMAGES 1950228 13/12/2019 200.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3950 Advertising, Publicity & Marketing

BRIGHT SMILES DAY NURSERY 1953458 23/12/2019 557.57 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BRIGHT SMILES DAY NURSERY 1953458 23/12/2019 844.53 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BRIGHT SMILES DAY NURSERY 1953458 23/12/2019 2,763.90 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BRIGHT STARS CHILDCARE - CHARLOTTE TULLETT 1953459 23/12/2019 227.06 Childrens Services E1170 Services

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1947334 02/12/2019 90.38 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1947334 02/12/2019 214.46 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Energy Costs
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BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 -241.22 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3160 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 -219.55 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3160 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 -213.57 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3160 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 -204.02 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3160 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 -114.55 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4974 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 -14.77 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3190 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 -14.44 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3190 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 -8.23 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 -7.97 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 -7.97 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 -7.72 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 -7.64 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 3.88 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4974 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 5.05 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 5.23 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2610 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 5.54 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2470 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 5.78 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3403 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 6.30 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 6.70 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2550 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.48 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.56 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3150 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.56 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.56 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.56 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D5500 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.56 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.56 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.56 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.56 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4974 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.82 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.82 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.82 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.82 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.82 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.82 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.82 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.97 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 7.97 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 8.03 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2430 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 8.07 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 8.20 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 8.51 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 8.91 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3402 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 9.21 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3190 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 9.24 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 9.40 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3190 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 9.40 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 9.46 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 9.54 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 10.96 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 11.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3190 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 13.71 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 13.86 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 14.28 Childrens Services H2910 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 14.44 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3160 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 14.66 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 14.82 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 15.70 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 18.12 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs
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BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 18.86 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 18.91 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 19.01 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3150 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 25.64 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 25.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3542 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 28.31 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4820 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 28.63 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 29.42 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 31.47 Childrens Services H2910 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 32.01 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 32.72 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4820 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 33.51 Childrens Services H2910 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 34.52 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 34.93 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 35.41 Childrens Services H2910 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 36.67 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3160 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 36.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 36.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 37.36 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 38.30 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3160 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 38.93 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5210 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 39.72 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4974 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 39.97 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 40.13 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 40.68 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3403 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 40.92 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3160 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 42.41 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2020 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 43.35 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 44.52 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 45.18 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3150 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 50.54 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 53.37 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 54.32 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 58.17 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 58.27 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 60.23 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 62.06 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 62.44 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3402 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 66.22 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2640 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 71.26 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 73.47 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 73.55 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4820 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 74.10 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4974 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 76.49 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3160 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 78.45 Childrens Services E8610 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 80.18 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 82.62 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 95.78 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3547 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 99.35 Childrens Services E7493 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 104.36 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3720 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 106.10 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 106.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2610 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 110.76 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2020 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 111.40 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3514 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 114.08 Childrens Services H2910 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 115.50 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 119.91 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 120.86 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs
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BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 122.44 Childrens Services E7483 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 127.65 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3543 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 139.85 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3510 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 146.71 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3402 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 151.91 Childrens Services E1440 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 155.51 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 158.38 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 158.70 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 159.02 Childrens Services E6350 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 159.08 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 165.01 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 166.73 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3513 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 179.02 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 186.72 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 192.55 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 193.28 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 198.52 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3521 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 200.27 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 208.12 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2470 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 215.22 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 217.13 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 218.38 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5510 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 221.61 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 225.77 Childrens Services E9160 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 226.11 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3519 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 253.02 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 260.82 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3505 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 266.90 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 269.88 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3720 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 283.16 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3190 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 286.05 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3504 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 292.97 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2140 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 294.72 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3402 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 305.18 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3501 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 305.31 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 305.35 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 316.57 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 321.95 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 327.62 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 338.57 Childrens Services E1410 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 340.57 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4974 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 345.22 Adult Care & Health S5340 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 356.36 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4820 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 392.23 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3507 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 392.40 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2650 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 397.62 Adult Care & Health S6136 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 419.47 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3506 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 453.03 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 571.92 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 613.36 Childrens Services E8660 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 634.45 Childrens Services E1410 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 646.08 Childrens Services E8940 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 650.41 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 662.53 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3508 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 663.52 Adult Care & Health S6244 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 677.08 Childrens Services E9890 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 689.93 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3503 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 695.10 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Energy Costs
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BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 699.37 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5410 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 707.22 Childrens Services E6763 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 779.97 Childrens Services E1220 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 823.45 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2470 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 829.32 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3541 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 839.62 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3520 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 840.27 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2180 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 856.07 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5330 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 882.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V1920 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 948.43 Childrens Services E1420 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 1,013.40 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3403 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 1,207.93 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2550 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 1,249.53 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2640 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 1,304.87 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3518 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 1,383.45 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 1,461.45 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3512 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 1,652.40 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3030 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 1,699.72 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2680 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 1,845.57 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2550 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 1,988.57 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2620 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 2,180.17 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3910 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 2,449.35 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2700 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 2,632.18 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 3,924.01 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 4,317.02 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2550 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 6,748.11 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2610 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950624 16/12/2019 16.60 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950988 17/12/2019 11.46 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950988 17/12/2019 16.58 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1951793 18/12/2019 5.90 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1953839 24/12/2019 0.19 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1953839 24/12/2019 0.19 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1953839 24/12/2019 9.93 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1953839 24/12/2019 14.65 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1953839 24/12/2019 27.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 1950229 13/12/2019 87.34 Childrens Services H2400 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

BRITISH GAS ONLINE CC 28/11/2019 10.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Lodging Allowances

BRITISH GAS ONLINE CC 29/11/2019 15.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Lodging Allowances

BRITISH GAS ONLINE CC 29/11/2019 15.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Lodging Allowances

BRITISH GAS ONLINE CC 29/11/2019 20.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Lodging Allowances

BRITISH GAS ONLINE CC 29/11/2019 20.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Lodging Allowances

BRITISH GAS ONLINE CC 29/11/2019 30.00 Economic & Housing Growth H6080 Lodging Allowances

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 -1,541.58 Business Management F4410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 -322.11 Childrens Services E7483 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 -147.08 Childrens Services E6763 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 -17.10 Childrens Services E1000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 -13.48 Business Management F1260 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 -12.87 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 -12.22 Business Management F1260 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 -12.22 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 -5.47 Economic & Housing Growth H7170 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 -1.48 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 1.86 Business Management E9420 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 1.86 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5350 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 3.12 Childrens Services E1410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 3.12 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 4.68 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2230 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 4.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4974 Communications & Computing
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BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 4.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4974 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 18.97 Childrens Services E6150 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A1350 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A1350 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A1350 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A1350 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A1350 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A1350 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2140 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2140 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2140 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Childrens Services E1000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Childrens Services E1000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Childrens Services E1000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Childrens Services E8610 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Childrens Services E8610 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Childrens Services E8610 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Childrens Services E8660 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Childrens Services E8660 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Childrens Services E8660 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F1100 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F1100 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F1100 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F1260 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F4410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F4410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F4410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F5110 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F5110 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F5110 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing
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BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3010 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3010 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3010 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4820 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4820 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4820 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4954 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4954 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4954 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4975 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4975 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4975 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5300 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5300 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5300 Communications & Computing
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BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5360 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5360 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5360 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5510 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5510 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5510 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Adult Care & Health S6244 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Adult Care & Health S6244 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Adult Care & Health S6244 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.88 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3250 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 19.88 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5510 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Childrens Services E1410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Childrens Services E1410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Childrens Services E1410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Childrens Services E1440 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Childrens Services E1440 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Childrens Services E1440 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Childrens Services E2420 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Childrens Services E2420 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Childrens Services E2420 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Childrens Services E6150 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Childrens Services E6150 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Childrens Services E7483 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Childrens Services E7483 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Childrens Services E7483 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2430 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2430 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2430 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2430 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2430 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2430 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3950 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3950 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3950 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5510 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5510 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5510 Communications & Computing
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BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Adult Care & Health S6244 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Adult Care & Health S6244 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Adult Care & Health S6244 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V1980 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V1980 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 30.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V1980 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Childrens Services E9542 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Childrens Services E9542 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Childrens Services E9542 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Business Management F4406 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Business Management F4406 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Business Management F4406 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Business Management F4406 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Business Management F4406 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Business Management F4406 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Business Management F4406 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Business Management F4406 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Business Management F4406 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Business Management F4406 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Business Management F4406 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 33.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 36.00 Business Management B8400 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Business Management A1350 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2550 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Childrens Services E9600 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Childrens Services E9600 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Childrens Services E9600 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Business Management F1100 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Business Management F1100 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Business Management F1100 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Business Management F4600 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2470 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3190 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4974 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.88 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2540 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2610 Communications & Computing
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BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2610 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2610 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2620 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2620 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2640 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E1000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E1000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E1410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E1420 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E1420 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E1420 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E1420 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E1420 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E1440 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E1440 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E6150 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E7483 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E7483 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E7483 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E8660 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E9160 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E9600 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E9890 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Childrens Services E9890 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Business Management F4300 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Business Management F4410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Business Management F4410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Business Management F4610 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Business Management F5190 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Business Management F5230 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2020 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2040 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2050 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2060 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2070 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2080 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2090 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2100 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2130 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2130 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2170 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2210 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2210 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2210 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2210 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2220 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Business Management L2260 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2430 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2470 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3030 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3190 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3720 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing
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BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5170 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5300 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5330 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5510 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5510 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Adult Care & Health S6244 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Adult Care & Health S6244 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Adult Care & Health S6244 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.89 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.90 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.90 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.91 Business Management F5190 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.91 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3250 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.93 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.95 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3950 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.95 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.96 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.96 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 37.98 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2170 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.00 Business Management A1100 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.00 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.00 Childrens Services E9890 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.00 Business Management F4410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.02 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.02 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.02 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.02 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.04 Business Management F4610 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing
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BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.06 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.06 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.06 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.06 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.06 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.06 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.08 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.08 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.08 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.08 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.08 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.08 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.08 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.08 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.08 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.10 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.11 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.11 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.11 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.11 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.13 Childrens Services E8940 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.13 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.13 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.13 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.13 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.13 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.15 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2650 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.15 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.15 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.15 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.17 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.17 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.17 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.19 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.19 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2040 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.19 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.19 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.19 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.22 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.24 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.26 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.26 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.26 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.28 Business Management F4410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.28 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3010 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.28 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.33 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.35 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.35 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.37 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3720 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.44 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2020 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.46 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.53 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) H2950 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.54 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.54 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.54 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2230 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.56 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2610 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.56 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing
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BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.61 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2030 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.66 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.74 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.74 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.79 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.79 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.90 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4820 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.92 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.97 Childrens Services E8990 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 38.97 Childrens Services E8990 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.01 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.02 Business Management F5110 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.06 Business Management F4600 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.12 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.29 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.42 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2610 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.44 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.45 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.46 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2180 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.49 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.51 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.54 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.56 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.62 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.67 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.69 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.73 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.73 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.76 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.78 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.81 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.83 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D3310 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.84 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 39.91 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 40.02 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 40.10 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4820 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 40.38 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2240 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 40.57 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 40.62 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2140 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 40.85 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 40.90 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) T4020 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 41.01 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2220 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 41.01 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 41.04 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2090 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 41.12 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5300 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 41.19 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) V2500 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 41.72 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 41.74 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 41.85 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 41.86 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2170 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 42.00 Childrens Services H4000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 42.46 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 42.50 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 42.57 Childrens Services E8610 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 42.57 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2470 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 42.57 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 42.57 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4950 Communications & Computing
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BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 42.87 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 43.02 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 43.15 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2210 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 43.17 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4820 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 43.18 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 43.26 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2100 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 43.64 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 43.66 Childrens Services E6763 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 43.81 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2110 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Business Management A1350 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Business Management A1350 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Business Management A1350 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Business Management A1350 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Business Management A1350 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Business Management A1350 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D4040 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E1005 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E1005 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E1005 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E1410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E1410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E1410 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E1420 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E1420 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E1420 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E1970 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E1970 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E1970 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2020 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2020 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2020 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2040 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2040 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2040 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2090 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2090 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2090 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2260 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2260 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2260 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2450 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2450 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2450 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2540 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2540 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2540 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2560 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2560 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2560 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2910 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2910 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2910 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2980 Communications & Computing
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BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2980 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E2980 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E3170 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E3170 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E3170 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E3220 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E3220 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E3220 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E3560 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E3560 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E3560 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E5530 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E5530 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E5530 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E5620 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E5620 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Childrens Services E5620 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3320 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3320 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3320 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4375 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4375 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4375 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.00 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.28 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2610 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.97 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2610 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 44.99 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3030 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 45.10 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2030 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 45.21 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 45.26 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2430 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 45.69 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4971 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 46.81 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L3190 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 46.94 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 47.01 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4974 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 47.15 Business Management F6000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 47.17 Adult Care & Health S6136 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 47.72 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 48.00 Business Management A1350 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 48.12 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 48.61 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5270 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 48.97 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2470 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 49.15 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 49.36 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L2200 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 49.60 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 50.49 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4972 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 50.49 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L4973 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 50.61 Business Management A7000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 50.82 Business Management F5110 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 51.75 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5510 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 51.99 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) D2540 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 51.99 Childrens Services H4000 Communications & Computing

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC 1953461 23/12/2019 51.99 Delivery Services (Assistant Chief Executive) L5480 Communications & Computing
